

COLLEGE • HALIFAX																			<u>Payments</u>					
	Tuition						KSU Health				Facility	Fitness & Recreation Facility				Medical Campus	FYP		Summer Term Tuition & Fees Due	Fall Term Tuition & Fees Due	Winter Term Tuition & Fees Due	Summer Term Tuition & Fees Due		
	Summer Start (MFA)	Tuition Fall	Tuition Winter	Tuition Summer	Tuition Total	Student Union Fee	& Dental Fee	Society Fee	College Fee	Athletic Fee	Renewal Fee	Renewal Fee*	Administra tion Fee	Health Service Fee	University Bus Pass	Response Team Fee	Handbook Fee	Mentor Fee	First Day of Classes	Sept. 17, 2024	Jan. 20, 2025	1st Day of Classes	Total Tuition and Fees	
	Start (PIFA)	Tultion Fatt	willer	Julilliei	\$	\$	Ś	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	s s	\$	\$	\$	\$	s s	
					Ť	KSUF	KSIP	SSAR/SSSC	KACF	KAF1/2	KFFF	KFRS	KAAF	UKHS	FUBP	FMCR	KEYP	FKMF	*	•	•	•		
2024/2025 UKC Regular Programs*	Term	Term	Term		Year	Term	Year	Term	Term	Term	Term	Term	Term	Term	Year	Term	Term	Term						
Bachelor of Arts- Full time		4,515.00	4,515.00		9,030.00	168.84	377.16	8.00	39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50	-	-	-	5,720.03	5,170.14		10,890.17	
Bachelor of Arts- Part-time (2 courses/term)		1,806.00	1,806.00		3,612.00	114.52	-	-	-	-	49.60	-	7.58	41.72	-	2.50	-	-	-	2,021.92	2,021.92	-	4,043.84	
Bachelor of Science- Full Time		5,122.50	5,122.50		10,245.00	168.84	377.16	8.00	39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50	-	-	-	6,327.53	5,777.64		12,105.17	
Bachelor of Science- Part Time (2 courses/term)		2,049.00	2,049.00		4,098.00	114.52				-	49.60		7.58	41.72	-	2.50			-	2,264.92	2,264.92		4,529.84	
Bachelor of Arts FYP (no elect)		3.612.00	3.612.00		7,224.00	168.84	377.16	8.00	39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50	159.46			4,976,49	4.426.60		9,403,09	
Bachetol of Arts FTP (no elect)		3,612.00	3,012.00		7,224.00	100.04	3//.16	8.00	39.02	138.08	146.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	1/2./3	2.50	159.46	_	·	4,976.49	4,420.00	_	9,403.09	
Bachelor of Science FYP (no elect)		2,709.00	2,709.00		5,418.00	168.84	377.16	8.00	39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50	159.46	-		4,073.49	3,523.60		7,597.09	
(2,120.00															1,010110	0,020.00		.,	
Bachelor of Arts FYP (1 elect)		4,515.00	4,515.00		9,030.00	168.84	377.16	8.00	39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50	159.46	-	-	5,879.49	5,329.60		11,209.09	
Bachelor of Science FYP (2 elects)		4,758.00	4,758.00		9,516.00	168.84	377.16	8.00	39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50	159.46	-		6,122.49	5,572.60		11,695.09	
Bachelor of Music- 1st Year - FYP (1 elect)		4,515.00	4,515.00		9,030.00	168.84	377.16	8.00	39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50	159.46	-	-	5,879.49	5,329.60		11,209.09	
Bachelor of Journalism Honors (FYP)- Year One		4,540.98	4,540.98		9,081.96	168.84	377.16		39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50	159.46	-		5,897.47	5,347.58		11,245.05	
Debaland Lawrell and Very Took		4,540,98	4,540,98		9.081.96	168.84	377.16		39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	470.70	0.50				5.738.01	5.188.12		10.926.13	
Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Two**		4,540.98	4,540.98		9,081.96	168.84	3//.16		39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50		-	-	5,/38.01	5,188.12		10,926.13	
Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Three**		4,566,96	5,495.94		10,062.90	168.84	377.16		39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50				5,763.99	6,143.08		11,907.07	
bachetor or Journal Str. Florious - Fear Filee		4,300.30	5,455.54		10,002.50	100.04	377.10	-	33.02	130.00	140.73	30.00	17.01	42.10	172.75	2.50				3,703.33	0,140.00		11,307.07	
Bachelor of Journalism Honors- Year Four		3,715.92	5,573.88		9,289.80	168.84	377.16		39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	2.50	-	-	-	4,912.95	6,221.02		11,133.97	
Bachelor of Journalism One Year Program		3,861.72	5,518.80		9,380.52	168.84	377.16		39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73			-		5,056.25	6,163.44		11,219.69	
Masters of Journalism Year One (Fall start)***		3,972.06	3,826.32	956.58	8,754.96	168.84	377.16	-	39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73	-			-	5,166.59	4,470.96	998.30	10,635.85	
Masters of Journalism Year One (Winter start only)***			3,826.32	956.58	4,782.90	168.84	-		39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	86.37	-			-		4,557.33	998.30	5,555.63	
Masters of Journalism Year Two****		2,869.74	2,869.74		5,739.48	168.84	377.16		39.02	138.08	148.79	90.00	17.81	42.10	172.73					4,064.27	3,514.38		7,578.65	
Masters of Fine Arts in Creative Non-Fiction****	3,137,04	3,137.04	3.137.04		9,411.12	168.84	377.16		39.02		148.79		17.81	42.10				1.313.33	4,659,07	5.056.28	4,619.21		14.334.56	
Products of Fine Arts III Clearive Noti-Fiction	3,137.04	3,137.04	3,137.04		5,411.12	100.84	3//.10		35.02		140./9		17.81	42.10				1,010.00	+,055.07	3,030.28	4,015.21		14,334.30	
Masters of Fine Arts in Creative Fiction****	3,137.04	3,137.04	3,137.04		9,411.12	168.84	377.16		39.02	-	148.79	-	17.81	42.10				1,313.33	4,659.07	5,056.28	4,619.21		14,334.56	
	-,	,	,	1	-,	54				1								-,00	.,	.,	,,		.,	

^{*} Costs are in Canadian dollars and are subject to change. Students who are not Canadian citizens or permanent residents are required to pay the International Tuition Fee along with the International Health Plan. International Tuition Fee: Undergraduate start prior to fall 2024 and current graduates - more than 9 billing hours - \$20,401/yr (\$10,200.50/term); Part time - \$680.03/billing hour (less than 9 billing hours). International Tuition Fee - Guaranteed: Undergraduate (non professional) cohorts entering fall 2023 and later (program length plus 1 addditional year) - \$31,900/yr (\$15,950/term) International Tuition Fee - Guaranteed: Undergraduate (non professional) cohorts entering fall 2024 and later (program length plus 1 addditional year) - \$33,814/yr (\$16,907/term) International Health Plan.

 $^{{}^{*}\,}Students\,will\,be\,required\,to\,pay\,late\,fees\,and\,interest\,on\,account\,balances\,that\,are\,outstanding\,beyond\,the\,term\,due\,date.$

^{*} Nova Scotia students may be eligible for the N.S. Student Bursary - up to \$1,283/yr.

 $^{^{\}star}\, \text{The summer term due date for students taking undergraduate or graduate summer courses, is the first day of classes.}$

 $^{^{\}star\star}$ Assuming all electives are arts courses.

^{***} All electives taken at King's or Dalhousie are charged at the journalism program rate. The summer is an estimate only and assumes student is part time taking one half credit journalism course.

 $^{{}^{\}star\star\star\star}\text{Assumes student takes their two electives in the winter term and that both are journalism courses}.$

^{*****} If required, students cover travel, meal and accommodation costs themselves for program residencies, as these expenses are not covered by tuition.